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NP7,
Administrative Site Review Application B¢
Planning and Development Customer Service Center « One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2500 Ra IEigh

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.

Office Use Only: Case #: Planner (print):
T BuldingType " Site Transaction History
D Mixed Scoping/sketch plan case #:

D g IXed US€ | Certificate of Appropriateness #:

|:| Apartment D Open lot | Board of Adjustment #:

[ ] Townhouse [] Givig | 2oning Case #:

Administrative Alternate #:
GENERAL INFORMATION

Development name: Stony Brook Business Center
Inside City limits? Yes |:| No

P dd :
roperly 20e1e<5(%%) 3010 Stony Brook Drive, 3030 Stony Brook Drive, 3050 Stony Brook Drive

Site P.I.N.(s): 1725-12-0691, 1725-12-3772, 1725-12-7740
Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use.
Two proposed buildings with associated parking, truck loading, utilities, and stormwater control

structure.
*Project is proposed on three lots. These lots will be recombined and subdivided into two lots.

Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name:
NOTE: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form.

Company: Worthy Holdings LLC Title: Carter Worthy, Manager
Address: PO Box 30636, Raleigh, NC 27622-0636
Phone #:919-961-3595 Email: carter@carterworthy.com
Applicant Name: Leland Adams
Company: Bobbitt Construction, Inc. Address: 600 Germantown Road, Raleigh, NC 27607
Phone #:919-800-4652 Email: ladams@bobbitt.com
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SITE DATA

BUILDING DATA

Zoning district (if more than one, please provide the
acreage of each):

IX-3

Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished):
0 SF

Existing gross floor area to be demolished:
0 SF

Gross site acreage: 5.45 ac

New gross floor area: 49,400 SF

# of parking spaces required: 47

Total sf gross (to remain and new): 49,400 SF

# of parking spaces proposed: 59

Proposed # of buildings: 2

Overlay District (if applicable):

Proposed # of stories for each: 1

Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Vacant

Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Light Industrial

Proposed Impervious Surface:
Acres: Square Feet: '32660SF

Existing Impervious Surface:
Acres: Square Feet: °

Is this a flood hazard area? Yes
If yes, please provide:
Alluvial soils:
Flood study:
FEMA Map Panel #: 3720-1725-00)

Neuse River Buffer Yes [INo [ Wetlands Yes [T No

Total # of hotel units:
4br or more [ ]
[ Is your project a cottage court? | ]Yes [ |No

Total # of dwelling units:
# of bedroom units: 1br[ |
# of lots:

2br[] 3br[]

to serve as my agent
regarding this application, to receive and response to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf,
and to represent me in any public meeting regarding this application.

| hereby designate Bobbitt Construction, inc.

Iwe have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements
applicable with the proposed development use. | acknowledge that this application is subject to the filing
calendar and submittal policy, which states applications will expire after six consecutive months of inactivity.

| Date: /0 :28-20

Signature: "1 M NI"V7(;"),
Printed Name: M. Cavie Vl:br thy
/
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g think, design, build
PROJECT LOCATION: &
. w
— S CITY OF RALEIGH PROJECT NUMBERS 7
w
'—
THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA ON STONY BROOK DRIVE, ON THE 5
/< 7 ASR-0088-2020 SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION WITH BRANCHWATER CIR. ©
E
»° 2
e SITE DATA E
- 2
@ OWNER/DEVELOPER WORTHY HOLDINGS LLC z
STREET PO BOX 30636 £
cITY RALEIGH NC 27622—-0636 w
P o e & o I o _ =
Administrative Site Review /Application SITE DATA BUILDING DATA oSN ATIN. BLAR PITTMAN, PE (4438) :
bianniiié'::ma6ovélobmdnf,:(;usiomor§érvice éeri(ér:-Oheéxché_ntg)e:}fiaza,.Smie-"liOO[R_alelgv‘?;“[‘\;lhc‘é?ﬁdi |816-986-2500 raleigh ‘ Zoning district (if more than one, please provide the Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished): STREET 600 .GERMANTOWN R(')AD §
@ — —— — : — acreage of each): OSF CITY RALEIGH, NC 27607 g
This form is required when submitting site: plans as referenced i Unifiedl Dbvelopment Ordinance (UDOJ Skclion -3 Existing gross floor area to be demolished: Emglll\_lEAElll)JTAEBSESR g?gtg‘&n?gg 8 bitt.com o
10:2:8..Please ch'ﬁ;ck the ‘appropriaie:building types and include the pla_n:i(;:h'ecklist document.when submitting’ 0 SF ’ ’ &
& S KRIE _ S = Gross site acreage: 5.45 ac New gross floor area: 49,480 SF SITE ADDRESSES EXISTING LOT 1 — 3010 STONY BROOK DRIVE 3
R R RS x | Office Use Only: Case # FAAhneprin: . | # of parking spaces required: 47 Total sf gross (to remain and new): 49,480 SF EXISTING LOT 2 — 3030 STONY BROOK DRIVE &
2000, o,o,o%&:o:”,o,o: _ . : e EXISTING LOT 3 — 3050 STONY BROOK DRIVE °
SSEAREREEL KK l T # of parking spaces proposed: 54 Proposed # of buildings: 2
00 0002002020208, Building Type Site Transaction History — - - - . 4
Rt X \ e e s L - : Overlay District (if applicable): Proposed # of stories for each: 1 TAX MAP OR PIN NUMBER EXISTING LOT 1 — 1725—-12-0691
’ 1 [] rDetached [v] ' General | Subdivision'case #: = _ = — UDO 6.1.4x EXISTING LOT 2 — 1725-12-3772 e
b ] Feechedd’ T Siedluse| SCoPIng/sketch plan Gase #._ E . Existing use ( -1.4): Vacant EXISTING LOT 3 — 1725-12-7740 -8
l : Attached D,MI)(Ed,‘USB Certmcate of App(gp”a[eness# < . <1k Proposed use (UDO 614)'Light Industrial Q § g
\ ] Hpardient] IE] “Openiot | Board:of Adiustmenté EXISTING LOT AREA EXISTING LOT 1 — 1.375 AC (59,892 SF) N S8
I = = J — S e s A T STORMWATER INFORMATION EXISTING LOT 2 — 2.558 AC (111,410 SF) ~ ECHE
| [F] Townhouse | \D Givie-| Zoning-Case i . ~ STORMWATER INFORMATION £25
| Townhouse Civic B e _ | — . . ' . EXISTING LOT 3 — 1.565 AC (68,175 SF) B] €54
l} Agn'llnlstrathGA_“efnate P —5] EXlstlng lmpeerOUS Surface: Proposed 'MPGNIOUS Surface: CROSS SITE AREA 5.498 AC ‘ O o H*
GENERAL INFORMATION i Acres: _0AC Square Feet: © Acres: __3.03AC Square Feet: 132,027 SF ’ ED gig
Dévelgbment name:Stony. Brook'Business Center ‘ ' I this a flood hazard area? Yes L No PROPOSED LOT AREA LOT 1 — 2.830 AC (123,265 SF) 2 igg
T R — - : —— ] If yes, please provide: LOT 2 — 2.620 AC (114,124 SF) Q) %,‘It-
Inside Citylimits? (V] es [ JNot - - - —= - | Alluvial soils: NET SITE AREA = 5.450 AC (0.048 AC DEDICATED TO R/W) S ERE
Propcnyaddress'(es)} —4 ~ g : pre—Cyr y— e e ] _"%-_“fj z = 3 T ek - F'md StUdy: [D _‘c_’ 'é
| ; . A 7[3010 Stony BI'OQKD_rIyde,‘éOSOStOnyBrOOk D”ve'3050 S!Opy BrOOkl"'_D:r'lV_e FEMA Map Panel #: 87201725004 _ BUILDING SIZE BUILDING 1 (LOT 1)2 24,740 SF (6 SUITES MAX.) W g %‘é
| Site P:.’I‘EN.(s):f1725-12~'0691.'1_725':1'2-37772-_;:%72_5-12~7740'l e —— s — Neuse River Buffer _[] Yes [INo | Wettands [v] Yes [INo BUILDING 2 (LOT 2): 24,740 SF (6 SUITES MAX.) Q nczig
T E— e — e — e _ _ I , . DISTURBED/DENUDED AREA 4.75 AC (206,910 SF) 388
Please describe the scope of Work. Include'any-additions, expansions, andichange of use;  RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT:! 5% 8
= el e — f s i ity Sogers b %L - S T S REVIVENTIAL VEVELVIFWIENIe - : JURISDICTION RALEIGH E < 8
j;\ﬁ? ij?egosed buildings wit assoqtéte‘dﬁrkmg’, ek loading, Uliiies, a_nd,_gt_g[mwa__,tg_a_rl contral Total # of dwelling units: l Total # of hotel units: NSIDE CITY. LIMITS . 3 @@
1S — R S — S S - >
| TProject is proposed-on threelots: These lots will-be recombined and subdivided:into twoylofs. 4| # of bedroom units: 1br[ ] 2br[ ] Sor[ ] 4br ormore [ ] g2
# of lots: | 1s your project a cottage court? [ ]Yes [ JNo ZONED IX-3 &
| GureaPropery OwneriDevaoper ContactNamer }4,chire wint/11 - WATERSHED NEUSE RIVER (ARSI CREEO) COORDINATOR
I\rz-N_OTiiia;g_it_tiq_c.{LPu'rch‘;‘as.o_agree‘n_g‘:.iz when submitting is formi.| R o : ___SIGNATURE BLOCK : EXISTING USE VACANT Blair Pittman
| Company, WanhyeHoldings LG~ — _;;Jlﬂ?;:_ MANKOEILL  — =~ T PROPOSED BUILDING USE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL
|rAddress; PO Box 30636 Ralgighi: NG 27622-0635 e —r—— I ____ I hereby designate Boot Consiuctn, lnc to serve as my agent AMENITY AREA 0.545 AC (23,740 SF) REQUIRED Ja%gré\évgflgv\v{é
B | Phone#:; ¢ 197963597 ghEm?u- _ CaAT@ LT‘,LLﬁI/‘T‘LT/’ ‘ : regarding this application, to receive and response to a.dminis-trat.ivecomments, to resubmit plans on my behalf, 0.546 AC (23,791 SF) PROVIDED y
Kookeant K B3 .1;{' AT C ‘ e == =S and to represent me in any public meeting regarding this application. , ,
VICINITY MAP W L LD T —— ——— | RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION 2" (, OF 64’ R/W) — 0.048 AC CHK BY:BPP
[@,QO'T‘T’E“YTB-‘MICﬂ“%l@;_j} ‘Address: 600 Germantown Road, Raleigh, NC 27607 ~ Iiwe have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements
. Phonie #919-80074655 wEﬁail’de —_— ————————t applicable with the proposed development use. | acknowledge that this application is subject to thfe filing BUILDING SETBACKS:
e e e — = lendar and submittal policy, which stat lications will expire after si ti ths of inactivity.
- calendar and submittal policy, which states applications will expire arier six consecutive monins or inaci lVlty STREET 3’ ADMINISTRATIVE
. SIDE o' OR & SITE REVIEW
signature: 91 Ll [vT M Date: /0 *28-Zo , ,
Printed Name: M. Cavier Worbhy REAR 0" OR 6
RIGHT—OF—WAY OBSTRUCTION NOTES: /
1. STREET, LANE, AND SIDEWALK CLOSURES OR DETOURS: PRIOR TO ANY WORK PARKING SETBACKS:

THAT IMPACTS THE RIGHT—OF—-WAY OR CLOSING OF ANY STREET, LANE, OR o I Page 20f2 REVISION 07,0720

SIDEWALK, THE CONTRACTOR MUST APPLY FOR A PERMIT WITH RIGHT—OF—WAY Page 10F2, age . o STREET 10’

SERVICES. FTRn! raleighnc.gov SIDE 0 OR 3
2. A PERMIT REQUEST WITH A TRAFFIC CONTROL AND/OR PEDESTRIAN PLAN raleighnc.gov

SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO RIGHTOFWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNC.GOV AT i e - S e REAR 0 OR 3

WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV KEYWORD “RIGHT—OF—WAY SERVICES.

3. PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CLIENT SHALL SCHEDULE A m

PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS IMPERVIOUS LOT 1 LOT 2 TOTAL

COORDINATOR TO REVIEW THE SPECIFIC COMPONENTS OF THE APPROVED PLAN, —_ —_— _— I I I

AND ENSURE ALL PERMITS ARE ISSUED. BUILDING AREA: 24,740 SF 24,740 SF 49,480 SF
4. THE CITY OF RALEIGH REQUIRES AN APPROVED RIGHT—OF—WAY OBSTRUCTION )

PERMIT FOR WORK ON ANY PUBLIC STREET OR SIDEWALK AND NCDOT ROAD . PROPOSED VEHICLE PVMT. AREA: 45,753 SF 29,947 Sk 75,700 SF I—

WITHIN RALEIGH'S JURISDICTION. Rﬁ PROPOSAL NON—-VEHICLE PVMT. AREA: 3,829 SF 3,018 SF 6,847 SF Z
5. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAGE AND PRACTICES SHALL ADHERE TO THE <k P ——_

MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND THE LATEST EDITION OF THE w REPUBLIC 132,027 SF (3.03AC)

NCDOT “STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ROADWAY STRUCTURES’, NCDOT M SERVICES 95.9% I I I

“ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING MANUAL", AND THE NCDOT SUPPLEMENT TO THE «

MUTCD. PARKING REQUIREMENTS: ( )

6. ALL PUBLIC SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PEDESTRIANS WHO ARE
2/4/2021 LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND/OR PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY CONCERNS. EXISTING AND

ALTERNATIVE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REQUIRED Tom Hoster (1 SP/600 St_OFFICE + 1 SP/3,000 S ADDITIONAL INDOOR AREA) U)

TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES Stoneybrook Business Center 26,980 SF WAREHOUSE = 9 SPACES

(PROWAG), THE ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON 3030 Stony Brook Dr ' B 47 SPACES REQUIRED c,)

UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). Raleigh, NG 27604
7. SIE)I_ERF;\_E”RO'\:JTS MUST BE AVA“_ABLE AND VIS'BI_E ON SlTE DUR'NG THE Quote: A216850987 54 SPACES PROV'DED (115% OF REQU[RED) I I I
CONDITION FOR APPROVAL Stoneybrook Business Center: HANDICAP SPACES REQUIRED,/PROVIDED: 3/4 (4 VAN) Z <
1. A FEE—=IN—LIEU FOR 1 FT OF SIDEWALK FOR 890 LF WILL BE APPLIED TO Below isguu;jzl_'?poslalof(ecommgntited szrvices,tcust_olr(nizedlforyou.rbusinessIreteg?gdgg:iﬁfgogurilgg&urtdiscussions. If you BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED — 8 LONG-TERM SPACES (4 PER BUlLDlNG)

THE FRONTAGE OF THE PARCEL. ever need additional services, or just need an extra pickup, please give us a call a -991- . It's that easy. PROVIDED — 12 LONG—TERM SPACES (6 PER BUILDING) w II I Z
BLOCK_PERIVETER NOTE: Seveeeiale — >
1. THE BLOCK IN WHICH THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED DOES NOT MEET THE BLOCK 1 R ,

PERIMETER REQUIREMENTS PER UDO SEC. 8.3.2.4 HOWEVER. PER TC-6-19 Equipmont Gy TypelSizer T8 yard Containar Ty 1. BOUNDARY, SURVEY, AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PROVIDED BY CAWTHORNE, MOSS & PANCIERA, m O

COMPLIANGE. WITH BLOCK PERIMETER REGUIREMENT IS NOT REQUIRED PER . Frequency: 2Week P.C. PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS, C—1525, 333 S. WHITE STREET, WAKE FOREST N.C., 27588, m D:

SECTION 1.A.1.b.i THE SITE TO BE DEVELOPED IS BELOW THE MINIMUM Material Type: Solid Waste (919) 556-3148 Q

APPLICABLE SITE AREA ESTABLISHED IN THE TABLE FOUND IN SEC. 8.3.2.A.2.B. : — : _ <

MINIMUM APPLICABLE SITE AREA FOR IX ZONING = 9 ACRES Eﬁ:&ﬁg‘:c"y‘_my”ype’s'ze- e Base Rate: FLOODPLAIN INFORMATION ! X O
TOTAL SITE AREA = 5.45 AC Material Type: OCC - Clean THIS SITE IS IN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS OR FUTURE CONDITIONS FLOOD HAZARD O
BUILDING USE NOTE: AREAS AS SHOWN ON FIRM PANEL 3720-1725-004 DATED _2 MAY 2006 O
1. ALL FUTURE TENANTS AND BUSINESSES MUST COMPLY OR MEET THE UDO STANDARDS _ i O 1

FOR LIGHT INDUSTRIAL USES LISTED PER SEC. 6.5.2 OF THE UDO. PROPOSED USES Estimated Monthly Amoynt = Y —

MUST COMPLY WITH UDO PARKING REGULATIONS & REQUIREMENTS. ALL FUTURE Small Container Base Rates INDEX OF SHEETS

PROPOSED LEASE UNITS AND USES MUST COMPLY WITH THE REQUIRED PARKING Additional Monthly Items m D:

SPACE COUNT REQUIRED AND ANY PROPOSED HIGHER INTENSE USES MUST 2 - Container Refresh Program SHEET NUMBER DESCRIPTION m

DEMONSTRATE & MEET PARKING REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF ANY PERMITS. 2 - Container Refresh Promotional Discount coo COVER SHEET O

Total Fuel/ Environmental Recovery Fees™ CO.1 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN m > Z
Administrative Fee** C1.0 STAKING PLAN
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT QUANTITY TABLE e &1 DA ACCESSIBILITY. FLAN pd _
| C1.2 SOLID WASTE PLAN >— O T
or NUMBER (8) 37 PHASE : OneTmeCharges C2.0 EROSION CONTROL PLAN PHASE | (RESERVED) —
NUMBER OF UNITS o Delivery Charge Sublotal C2.1 FROSION CONTROL PLAN PHASE Il (RESERVED) Z @)
LIVABLE BUILDINGS 0 Total Fuel/ Environmental Recovery Fees*™* Cc2.2 NPDES STABILIZATION PLAN (RESERVED) (,) —
OPEN SPACE? NO [Fotal One-Time Amount C3.0 GRADING PLAN O LL]
NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS 0 €31 DETAIL CRADING PLAN o
PUBLIC WATER (LF) 97 LF Deoontao Neyor ca.0 UTILITY PLAN — ©
Republic Services C4.1 HOSE COVERAGE <
PUBLIC SEWER (LF) 0 C5.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN o
PUBLIC STREET (LF) — FULL 0 DNeyor@repubicservioss.com C5.1 WETLAND PLANTING PLAN ) Y
PUBLIC STREET (le) )— PARTIAL 0 www.republicservices.com C5.2 TREE CONSERVATION PLAN
PUBLIC SIDEWALK (LF 890 LF C6.0 SITE LIGHTING (DUKE ENERGY)
’ * The Total Estimated Amount is merely an estimate of your typical monthly invoice amount without one-time start-up charges (e.g., delivery). It does not include
(1 WIDTH FEE_lN—L]EU) any applicable taxes or local fees, which would be additional charges on your invoice. C7.0 DETAIL SHEET (RESERVED)
STREET SIGNS (LF) 0 C7.1 DETAIL SHEET 24 X 36
WATER SERVICE STUBS 2 c7.2 DETAIL SHEET
SEWER SERVICE STUBS 2 c7.3 DETAIL SHEET
C7.4 DETAIL SHEET
A1.1 ARCHITECTURAL FOOTPRINTS (PRELIMINARY) | 30 OCTOBER 2020 |
A1.2 ROOF PLAN (PRELIMINARY)
A4.1 ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS (PRELIMINARY) I 20-0161 I
s ' ON ' BROOK BUS’NESS CEN ' ER REVISIONS | COVER |
PPRO VED FOR No.| DATE DESCRIPTION REV. BY
A n1 | REVISIONS PER CITY OF
/| 5 FEB 21 | REVSIONS Do JBG
1| REVISIONS PER CITY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW PERMITTING pmerigmatan | e | () ()
A\ .




/ 35 MPH 2" S9.5B ON 6" ABC

390 LF STOPPING DISTANCE (TYP HATCH) / _
0.1% ANNUAL FEMA i —
FLOOD LIMIT ZONE "X” MUTCD R7-8 & R7-8D e -
MAP # 3720—1725—00J HANDICAP SIGNS WITH VAN 3
DATED MAY 2, 2006 ACCESSIBLE SIGN / DR\
ATTACHED TO BUILDING 7 ROQ‘A W < w
(TYP OF 2) =N e RN o SV —%
= SOV, puBGor O o
HANDICAP PARKING AND X \G\AB X
LOADING AREA. MAX 2% W Q0P

: SLOPE — ANY DIRECTION
EXos

SITE LIGHT — SEE SHEET C6.0 FH o
(TYP)

10" TRANSITION FROM 24" CURB AND
GUTTER ON SITE TO 30" CURB AND
GUTTER IN EXISTING DRIVEWAY

(TYP BOTH SIDES OF DRIVEWAY)

1% FUTURE
CONDITIONS ANNUAL FEMA
FLOOD LIMIT ZONE "X”
MAP # 3720-1725-00J
DATED MAY 2, 2006

L=

/ ASPHALT PATCH
(TYP OF HATCH)

TYP AT ALL

PAINTED CROSS WALK CROSWALKS

/
SIGHT TRIANGLE 5% MAX LONGITUDINAL

POWERED VEHICLES ~ EDGE OF PAVEMENL .~ :: SLOPE

10’ TRANSITION FROM 24” CURB AND
GUTTER ON SITE TO 30” CURB AND
GUTTER IN EXISTING DRIVEWAY
SGHT TRIANGLE (TYP BOTH SIDES OF DRIVEWAY)
35 MPH 340 LF STOPPING
DISTANCE PAVEMENT DESIGN FOR
DRIVEWAY IN PUBLIC ROW
(LAD IN TWO LIFTS)
20 PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT CITY OF RALEIGH CURB RAMP
ASPHALT PAVING TYPE N1-A
3"-59.58 SURFACE COURSE (TYP OF ALL NEW DRIVEWAYS)
LAD IN 2 LIFTS) ON 8" ABC
/ ETYP) ) PAINTED CROSS WALK
5% MAX LONGITUDINAL
SIGHT TRIANGLE LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVING pog=n SLOPE, 2% CROSS—SLOPE
—\ \

9.76,R=376.5

CURB RAMP

HANDICAP PARKING AND —
LOADING AREA. MAX 2%

35 MPH _ % (DIRECTIONAL TYPE)
340 LF STOPPING SLOPE, 2% CROSS—SLOPE
DISTANCE MUTCD R7-8 & R7-8D
RN CCESSIBLE SIG
. SIDEWALK WITH A L N
TURN-DOWN CURB Eﬁg PROPERTY (TYP OF 2)
CHARGING STATION 25’ CROSS—ACCESS
FOR ALTERNATIVE EASEMENT—END AT

SIGHT TRIANGLE
35 MPH

390 LF STOPPING
DISTANCE

CURB RAMP
(CURB TIGHT)

HANDICAP SIGNS WITH VAN LOT 2
PROPOSED BUILDING

+24,740SF

— ANY DIRECTION

SITE DATA
TREE CONSERVATION AREA 0.54 AC REQ'D / 0.56 AC PROV'D (10.4%)
AMENITY AREA 0.545 AC (23,740 SF) REQUIRED
0.546 AC (23,791 SF) PROVIDED
RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION 2" (EX. 60" R/W, 64" R/W REQ'D, % PROV'D)

BUILDING SETBACKS:

STREET 3

SIDE 0" OR 6’
REAR 0" OR 6’
PARKING SETBACKS:

STREET 10°

SIDE 0" OR 3
REAR 0" OR 3

PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL
(1 SP/B00 SF OFFICE + 1 SP/3,000 SF ADDITIONAL INDOOR AREA)
22,500 SF OFFICE = 38 SPACES
26,980 SF WAREHOUSE = 9 SPACES
47 SPACES REQUIRED

54 SPACES PROVIDED (115% OF REQUIRED)

HANDICAP SPACES REQUIRED/PROVIDED: 3/4 (4 VAN)

BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED — 8 LONG—TERM SPACES (4 PER BUILDING)
PROVIDED — 12 LONG—-TERM SPACES (6 PER BUILDING)

LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING TO BE PROVIDED INSIDE OF BUILDINGS
(MINIMUM 6 PER BUILDING)

SIGHT TRIANGLE

FEE—IN—-LIEU REQUIRED FOR 35 MPH — 340 LF STOPPING DISTANCE

1" WIDTH OF CONCRETE
SIDEWALK (£890 LF)

EXISTING PROPERTY

24" CONC. SPILL TYPE CURB AND
GUTTER (TYP SHADED GUTTERLINE)

PROPOSED RIGHT—OF —WAY
(2° R/W DEDICATION TO § 64’ PUBLIC R/W)

LINE TO BE REMOVED. —OF—
PROPERTIES TO BE EXISTING RIGHT—OF—-WAY
RECOMBINED 24" CONCRETE CURB

CHARGING STATION
FOR ALTERNATIVE
POWERED VEHICLES

AND GUTTER

ASPHALT PATCH
(TYP OF HATCH)

10" TRANSITION FROM 24" CURB AND
GUTTER ON SITE TO 30" CURB AND
GUTTER IN EXISTING DRIVEWAY
(TYP BOTH SIDES OF DRIVEWAY)

"

SIGHT TRIANGLE
35 MPH

390 LF STOPPING
= - DISTANCE

N11°50'49.60"E
24.500

CURB RAMP 6" THICK 10" WIDE 7' CONCRETE
: SIDEWALK
(CURB TIGHT) o7 CONCRETE APRON SITE LIGHT
SEE SHEET C6.0 AMENITY AREA
, PROPOSED BUILDING vP) 8.876 SF SECONDARY TREE |
v i F “\ “\
- / —/ 24,7405 (TYP OF HATCH) CONSERVATION e
/4 ”“EXISTING PROPERTY 6" THICK 10’ WIDE AREA
Fr—% 4% LINE TO BE REMOVED. CONCRETE APRON
<+ PROPERTIES TO BE
ya P RECOMBINED
4 AMENITY AREA
N s A\ RAVR 14,915 SF
—— // A% " (TYP OF HATCH) .
2 m A N\ N ‘ " T Ty
/// 24" CONC. SPILL . + + 494+ 41653 7
= TYPE CURB AND v iR t t + + % ¢ 3 \
/¢ GUTTER (TYP SHADED "\~ -~ + PR L N N/F
GUTTERLINE) A\ ++ ++++++++++++++++-TREE CONSERVATION+++++++++ DUKE ENERGY
- _AREA — GREENWAY
2 CONSTRUCTED T %\P\iﬁ PSS L S v A L P PROGRESS, INC.
WETLAND WETLAND #OF + kb b vk f kv bk kv o+ e w2 ] DB, 15289, PAGE 2437
‘ — Y _ \{" — . ol AR RIS IR IR I IR LI IL IR SIS E I g PIN# 1725.17=-22-0334
: — }J/{ o~ > 4t T R U R TR RS Y
—_— I ® 287.49" + + o+ + o+ o+ o+ o+t ot
\ \ I - 24" CONCRETE CURB e T A A ++++++++++++_++0 .
\ ’ SEGMENTAL BLOCK AND GUTTER ' e T TR S A PP
\ \ RETAINING WALL. — . = 1270 | R
PLAN BY OTHERS e — ;
STORMWATER /
ACCESS T
\EASEMENT N 3l DUMPSTTER METAL ASPHALT PAVING %o‘}\ EXISTING 30" CITY OF RALEIGH T
x ENCLOSURE WITH , 2\
RETAIRING ‘WALL. CONTROL DOORS. PAINT TO 9 =59.08 SURFAGE P “ SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT —_—
PLAN BY OTHERS —amN E MATCH ARCHITECTURAL ?_%;‘;SE ON 8" ABC 2% B.M. 1982,M PG. 1155
N\ \ N(y): 752, 5 (TYP OF 2) » ”
. ; —— ”DO NOT MOW” SIGN OR OTHER
:2,121,317 »
\\ % \ F: 2121, 517.58 BEGIN 24~ CONCRETE S DUKE ENERGYNI/D'.F;OGRESS INC AS SPECIFIED BY THE CITY.
V. 20’ PRIVATE DRAINAGE CURB AND GUTTER. TIE D.B. 15289. PAGE 2457 ) SPACE 50 FEET ON CENTER
\\ % \ FASEMENT N/F OF DUMPSTER. | PIN# 1725.17-22—-0334 ALONG EDGE OF GREENWAY
< T el= EASEMENT (TYP OF 5 SIGNS)
\ »f}fé \ END 24" CURB AND GUTTER YES COMPANIES EXP KEY, LLC ENCLOSURE Zgggound>{;3 SIGNS TO REMAIN IN PLACE FOR
\ AN ‘ e 4 CHAINLINK FENCE—-VINYL COATED BLACK “ D.B. 16494, PAGE 2221 : A MINIMUM OF SEVEN YEARS.
W \ Y \ \ (TYP. AT TOP OF RETAINING WALL) - & B.M. 1982, PAGE 1155
\ Qp’p \ : o _/_ . . C;\QCV@ PIN# 1725.17—-11—-4922 AREA RESERVED FOR CITY OF RALEIGH
7Ne) ; ' A0 o\ ZONED: MH GREENWAY EASEMENT (UDO 8.1.6.A).
NG 2
\ ) \ % pOND USE: MOBILE HOME PARK NO TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT
Q o OF en ENCROACHMENTS (INCLUDING BUT NOT
\ A 10 FOUND 7.1° gobE T - LIMITED TO CLEARING, GRADING,
\ ' FENCING, AND THE INSTALLATION OF
\ SOUTH WEST OF EX. POND RETAINING WALLS OR OTHER
\ \\ PROPERTY CORNER - STRUCTURES) ARE PERMITTED WITHIN
THE GREENWAY EASEMENT AREA
\\ WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY
“\ OF RALEIGH.
Curve Table Line Table
Curve # Length | Radius | Chord Length Chord Bearing Line # Length Direction
C10 23.76 | 50.000 23.54 S78° 52° 07.60"W L10 230.8 S83 12" 09.61"E
- c9 12.16 | 50.000 12.13 S78° 47° 09.79"W L9 S87° 227 40.59"W
C8 23.00 | 50.000 22.80 58" 00" 27.56"W L8 3.04 B1° 23
Cc7 20.75 50.000 20.60 83 L7 13.50 SeO 127 W
Cé 2.67 | 50.000 2.6 SB3' 30" 00.56™W L6 21.44 | s81° 58" 07.79"W
“~ C5 3.17 50.000 3.17 S80° 09° 0 2"W L5 20.17 S85° 01 53.34™W
//*/— 000 7
_ C4 32.71 | 50.000 32 45 63"W L4 10.97 N71° 11" 16.65"W
c3 32.10 | 50.000 31.55 52.40"W L3 49 | 71" 49 TT
C2 26.92 50.000 26.59 S71° 57 9.46"W Lz ).85 N87" 31 PERMI ING
Cc1 7.03 50.000 7.03 S83" 56 53.81'W L’ 73.33 N12° 10’

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

GENERAL NOTES: STAKING PLAN

1. BOUNDARY, SURVEY, AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PROVIDED BY
CAWTHORNE, MOSS & PANCIERA, P.C.

C—1525, 333 S. WHITE STREET, WAKE FOREST N.C., 27588,

(919) 556—3148

2. NO FREE STANDING SIGNS ARE PROPOSED AS PART OF THE DESIGN. (F
NEW FREE STANDING SIGNS ARE REQUIRED IN THE FUTURE, IT WILL BE

PERMITTED SEPARATELY.

3. ALL DENUDED AREAS NOT COVERED WITH IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OR

NOTED LANDSCAPING TO BE PERMANENTLY SEEDED.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FOR
CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS AND STAKING POINT LOCATIONS ARE TO BACK OF

CURB/EDGE OF PAVEMENT/GRAVEL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. ANY WORK SHOWN ON THESE PLANS THAT IS FOUND TO BE IN
CONFLICT WITH LOCAL ZONING SETBACK REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE
IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE CIVIL ENGINEER FOR ADJUSTMENT.

7. LOCATIONS FOR EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE
APPROXIMATE, CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL UTILITY LOCATOR TO VERIFY THE

LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES MAINTAIN ADEQUATE SAFETY
MEASURES, ACTIVITIES, AND BARRICADES FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL

PERSONS ON OR ABOUT THE LOCATION OF THE SITE.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SIGNS, AND CONSTRUCT NECESSARY
RAMPS, AS PER THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE BUILDING CODE, FOR ALL

HANDICAP PARKING SPACES NOTED ON THE PLANS.

10. FOR ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES, AS PER ADA CODE:
1)REGARDLESS OF AGE, ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY
ABOVE GROUND SIGNS ONLY; 2) NEW SPACES SHALL NOT USE
GROUND—PAINTED SYMBOLS; 3) ACCESSIBLE SPACES ARE REQUIRED TO BE
STRIPED OFF ONLY. 4) STRIPING IS WHITE ON DARK PAVEMENT; BLACK ON

LIGHT PAVEMENT.

11. INSTALL DIRECTIONAL ARROWS, LANE MARKINGS, "STOP” MESSAGES,
ETC. AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS WITH TRAFFIC MARKING PAINT ACCORDING

TO THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. USE WHITE PAINT.

12. HVAC UNITS TO BE ROOF MOUNTED AND SCREENED FROM OFFSITE

VIEW

13. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE PERFORMED TO CITY OF RALEIGH

STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS.

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS,

BUILDING USE NOTE:
1.

ALL FUTURE TENANTS AND BUSINESSES MUST COMPLY OR MEET THE
UDO STANDARDS FOR LIGHT INDUSTRIAL USES LISTED PER SEC. 6.5.2
OF THE UDO. PROPOSED USES MUST COMPLY WITH UDO PARKING
REGULATIONS & REQUIREMENTS. ALL FUTURE PROPOSED LEASE UNITS
AND USES MUST COMPLY WITH THE REQUIRED PARKING SPACE COUNT

REQUIRED AND ANY PROPOSED HIGHER INTENSE USES MUST

DEMONSTRATE & MEET PARKING REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE

OF ANY PERMITS.

SYMBOL LEGEND

WATER METER
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

CLEAN OuUT

POWER POLE
FIRE HYDRANT
WATER VALVE
LIGHT POLE

RIGHT—OF —WAY

EXISTING RIGHT—OF—-WAY
PROPERTY LINE

TCA BOUNDARY
CENTERLINE

EASEMENT

SETBACK

PARKWAY FRONTAGE

CURB AND GUTTER

SPILL CURB AND GUTTER

FENCE

RETAINING WALL

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVING

CONCRETE PAVING

EXISTING PROPOSED
o
@
Q>
= e
>
o

D> D>>>E

AMENITY AREA
WETLAND
+ + A
RESERVED FOR GREENWAY EASEMENT ++++++
0 20 40 80 120

— —

REVISIONS

RALEIGH COMMENTS

DATE DESCRIPTION REV. BY
-~ | REVISIONS PER CITY OF
5 FEB 21 | RALEIGH COMMENTS JBG
22 MARGH 21| REVISIONS PER CITY OF JBG
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